LULUDIYI CHVEIUPE 1Y, A4ZLDUUD4 | [ WD=4L4UT0UDU"T0040C 1JIE /A

CS-23-269

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM

PROJECT: American Beach Water and Sewer District

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 2

DATE: _2/23/24

CONTRACT NUMBER: CM3171

TO CONTRACTOR:  U.S. Water Services Corporation

Description; Contractor providing labor materials and equipment to carry out the American Beach Well and
Septic Phase Out Project,

Reason for Change Order:  Provide labor, equipment and materials required to recocile unit price items
quantities within the American Beach Well and Septice Phase Out Project.

Original Contract SUM..........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiie e $ _7.831,538.00
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ 42,133.60
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order............................. $ _7.873.671.60
Amount of this Change Order (Add).......................... $ 321,240.40
New Contract Sum Including this Change Order...................... $ _8.194.912.00
The Contract Time will be increased 14 days
Previous Substantial Completion: __12/08/24 Previous Final Completion: _01/07/24
New Substantial Completion: _12/22/23 New Final Completion: ___01/21/24
\ 2/23/2024
APPROVED BY: (lrs Locandor DATE:
Department Head/Managing Agent
i 2/23/2024
APPROVED BY: nase (hete pate: /%
Procurement
¥ Y 2/23/2024
APPROVED BY: (lris {acambra. DATE: /23
23/2024 Office of Management and Budget
Denise C. 2/26/2024
APPROVED BY: Moy DATE:
County Attorney
%) 2/26/2024
Teeo €. ¥ cdai's 2/27/2024
APPROVED BY: o & Voo b DATE:

County Manager



LOLUOIYH ENYRIVPE 1U. AYLDULDS" |/ WD~ LRU-0000° 0040 N

"

APPROVED BY: DATE:

JohWinyChainnanf
ATTEST: *See below DATE:

John A. Crawford, Clerk of Courts

Account No(s). __72005536-563552 SSRF3 72005536-563551 WIIN

3-11-24

s to Chairman’s Signature:

3-11-24
Date







LULUDIYN CHVEIVPE 1U. AYLZDUUDS | { UD4£44U-0UDU-JUO4IC | JIC/ A

26rvices Cormar:

US Water Corporation
939 Cross Bayou Blvd
Port Richey, Florida, 34652

Change Order #2

Project Name: American Beach Well and Septic Tank Replacement  Name: Scott Anaheim
Project Number: J021922001 Title: Senior Project Manager

Project Location: Multiple Locations on Project Email: sanaheim@uswatercorp.nat
Phone: 863-712-8211

The contractor agrees to perform, and the owner agrees (o pay

for the following changes to this contract. Plans Attached D
Ordered By: Customer Order: Specifications Attached D
Description of Woﬂf ; Amount

Duning the construction of Phase 1 of the project all sewer service laterals being installed were 5" per JEA Standards that
is being used on this project. The design pians did not call out any sewer lateral sizes other than 4 -8" taterals on Gregg St
and per Sewer | ail D-4 Note 2: The minimum size of all house faterals shall be 6 inches. Following a review by the
enginears any new sewer house laterals installed would be 4" and any new additional 6" sewer service laterals were
installed per engineer's work order directive. The cost would stay the same as per lateral charge per pay tem 3.6 in
confract. See attachment for breakdown of costs per lateral. All laterals instailed billed per Item 3.6 sanitary sewer
laterals. An error on the bid fist for the project shows a total of 7 hydrants which should be corrected to 15 and aiso a
water ARV was added to the sewer ARV number which needs to be adjusted for correct billing purposes. Additional
material was ordered to complete the installation of the services, ARV, and hydrants.

Negative changes will lower the overall contract Requested Amount of Change $321,240.40
price requiring no addibional payment by the owner.



LUCUDIYI CHVEIVPE 1LV, ASGLDULDS | UD-4£4U~00DU-JV04IO0C 1 T A

4 v
| RS peesme US WATER
H
W., American Beach Water & Sewer District Well and Septic Tank Phase Out Program
FGUASMNass . DATE H
[P&E?ARED FOR: PREPARED BY: tott Ansheim 11/17/2023 72
{3y ORDER
Standard Overtime] bl
DESCRIPTION OF WOSK
LABOR ours Hours Base Rate :!t.e TOTALS
JPROIECT MANAGER &0 $86.77 $ 4006.20
INSPECROR
tabor Subtota) 4 4306.20
sarkup |
Labor Total $ 4006,20
MATERIALS DESCRIPTIGN ary 1T CO57] TOTAL CO5T TOTAL
(604" SDR2E DOUBLE WL 32 6257 $2,064.81
o HW SWR SDRZ6 00 CECREF BENG £ 55, 14 $1,654.28
157 SR 35 CLEAN OUT AJAPTER 10 33 3% $1,000.50
2'_ SR 35 RECESSED LEAN UT PLIG 30 25 45 5763,70
j3° SOR 26 SWR 45 CEGREE 8END =5 28 34 51,700.48
ol SUR 26 SWR GSKT JAP £0 B $570.00
o P Pipe SDR 36 (i - aer $2,516.36
{3/a" Y OFFSEY £YEBOL T w [ 84 $145.80
3/a" WEX HEAD 3UT 136 0. 7% $22.80
3747 PUAIN FLAT STEE: WARHESR 30 .59 S17.70
/4" ROM COUPL G CADIUM PLATLD ic 2 21 522,10
Material Subtotal 510,479 67
7% $920.70
#ark Up
$11,400.37
EQUIPMENT ‘ DESTRERON { qQry ‘ UNIT COST WEEKS TOTAL
tEquipment Subtotal
Tax
Mark Up
fquipment Tatal
an.
GENERAL CONDITIONS DESCRIPTION Rate UNIT QST WEEKS TOTAL
Bond incease 51,381.60
s water Mark p stup s oo% $15,202.63
;'@ Condition 517,183.83
§SUBLONTRACTORS { DESCRIPTION QTY. Rate VNIT COST; WEEKS TOTAL
Subeont
SUMBMARY
5" Sengies to bilked on changa order ~ total 33 $113,8%0.00
D3yring the comstruction of Phase 1 31 the profect afl sewer service tatarals being Wstaled were  §o” double aterals total 35 5113,85Q 00
& per JLA Sandards that is baing usec on this project. The design plans did ot =afl ot amy 3 Fre 2015 not nchsded on bid fist $92,000.00
caue- latara: wzes ather than 4 §” laterals on Cregae 5t and per Sewer Qetall 3-8 Mote 2: The 2
inime size of afl house loterals sholl be 6 laches | Foboirg a reviews by the engmesrs 3y |2 2 Walr ARV 55.750.00
freser sewer hos,se bateraks instaited would be 4% ar¢ sy new additonat 67 swamm servace Qlerals [Credit = difference 5 w23y tem S and Oy
hwere iastalied ner evipineer’s work arder directrie. The (oSt auid fay the same 25 per irteral {ftam 35 for 6" Yamuse connsition, [
charge per pay iten 3.6 in tontrac) See attachment for breakdowrn of costs per srveral. A
liaterats instabied billed pes Nom 16 samtary sewe? fatenats. An error 04 the bid fist for the
propect shows 2 bofal of 7 hydearts which shoudd b2 cosrecied 2 15 and 3's0 a wades AFY was
ladited to the swrwer ARV number which needs 1o be adpasted kv cor-ect bifing puTposes
i Aitonal matenal was oraered to complete the nstaltotion of “he weremes, ATY, and twydrardts., $288,650.00
j TOTAL $321,240.40




UUUUOIHII l:HVb'IUpb‘ IV, A%£DUU/D4Y- | UD-4<44U-00DU-JUO4IC { JIC 1 A

” Singles to billed on change order ~ total 33 $113,850.00
&” double laterals- total 33 $113,850.00
Credit = differnnce botweon Pay item 3.5 and Pay dem 3 6 {536,800.00}

tor &7 Siamese connennions $190,300.00

Ocean Blvd South ~ Sheet P-23

6" Double laterals {Siamese Connectigns} -3

3 x $3,450 = $10,350.00 $10,350.00
Credit 151725.00

Ocean Blvd North — Sheets 25-27
6" single laterals -6
6 x $3,450.00 = $20,700.00 $20,700.00

Gregg 5t South ~ Sheets-29-31
6” single laterals — 23
23x 53,450.00 = §79,350.00 $79,350.00

Burney Road ~ Sheet 28

6" single laterals ~ 1

1 x $3,450.00 $3,450.00
Gregg St north of Lewis to dead-end - Sheets 32-33

6” Double Laterais - 7

7 x $3,450.00 = $ 24,150.00 $24,150,00

Credit (53,025 00}

Waldron 5t - Sheet 21

6" Double Laterals - 1

1 % $3,450.00 = $3,450.00 $3,450.00
Cradit (557500
Lewis 5t -Sheets P-0 to P-4

67 single laterals — 3 {*commercial buildings on Lew:s.}

3 x $3,450.00 = $10,350.000 $10,350.00
6” Double laterals (Siamese Connections) -7
6 x $3,450.00 = $20,700.00 $20,700.00
Cradit 53 350008
Mary Ave
6” Double Laterals - 3

3x $3,450.00 = $10350.00 $10350.00
Cregis (51.775.G5¢
Leonard St
6" Double Laterals - 4
4 x $3,450.00 = $13,800.00 $13,800.00
< rodit 47304 00:
Lee St

6” Double Laterals - 5

5 x $3450.00 = $17,250.00 $17,250.00
Trodit SSZRTL.O
Ervin St

6" Double Laterals - 1

1% $3,450.00 = $3,450.00 $3,450.00
Crodit BERERLIE
James St

6" Double { aterals -2



LIUCUDIYl CHVEIVPE (U, A4LDUUDS- | UD4£4U-0UDU-Y00%4IE (IIC f A

2 x $3,450.00 = $6,900.00 $6,900.00
Credit {21.150 00

8 Fire Rydrants not included on bid list. Design drawings show 2 tota) of 15 fire hydrants.
for the project but the bid listed a total of 7.
Pay item 7.12 - $11,500 x 8 = $92000.00 $92,000.00

Locations

1536 lewis St Sta 21+ 52.2 Sheet P-2

1736 Lewis St Sta 29+ 83.7 Sheet P-3

1802 Lewis St Sta 33 +34.4 Sheet P4

Julia and Leonard 5ta 16 +17.9 Sheet P-7
Juliaand Lee St Stal17 +94.2 Sheet P-7

Julia and Ervin 5t Sta 20 +82.5 Sheet P-7

Julia and James St Sta 22+ 54.5 Sheet P-§
Mary Ave and Lewis St Sta 10+ 30.1 Sheet P-10

Water ARY $5750.00
Sta20+02.7 Sheet P-2

Additiona! Material Purchased. $11,400.37
US Water Labor $4,006.20
Bond Increase $1,981.00
Markup 5% $15,202.83
$321,240.40

Total





















